# P1000042470

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



700180455947

05/18/10--01001--003 \*\*87.50





THE ST YAM BISHING.L

CORPDIRECT AGEN 515 EAST PARK AVI TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	nerly CCRS)				
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET					
CONTACT:	ASHLEY SM	ПТН				
DATE:	05/17/2010					
REF. #:	000150.12515	<u> 66</u>				
CORP. NAME:	111300SXX89%	WE INC				
(१५३) शास्त्रावित ३० वृद्ध । एउट	ORRORATION!	( ) ARTICLES OF AMENI	DMENT	( ) ARTICLES OF	DISSOLUTION	
( ) ANNUAL REPORT		( ) TRADEMARK/SERVIC	CE MARK	( ) FICTITIOUS N	АМЕ	
( ) FOREIGN QUALIFICATION		( ) LIMITED PARTNERSI	D PARTNERSHIP ( ) LIMITED LIABILITY		ILITY	
( ) REINSTATEMENT		) MERGER		( ) WITHDRAWAL		
( ) CERTIFICATE OF C	ANCELLATION			•		
( ) OTHER:					2010 MA) SECKE I	
STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 534984 FOR \$ 87.50						
AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:						
COST LIMIT: \$						
PLEASE RETUR		(XX) CERTIFICATE OF	GOOD STAND	bing!	) PLAIN STAMPED COPY	

Examiner's Initials

( ) CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### 11300SW82AVE, INC.

The undersigned hereby forms a corporation for profit pursuant to Chapter 607 and/or

621, Florida Statutes.

## **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the Corporation shall be 11300SW82AVE, INC.

## **ARTICLE 11 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business address of the corporation is 9632 SW 158 Court, Miami, Florida 33196, and the mailing address of the corporation is 9632 SW 158 Court, Miami, Florida 33196.

## <u>ARTICLE III - PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business activities.

#### **ARTICLE IV - SHARES**

The Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock at 0.01 par value.

## ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CorpDirect Agents, Inc. 515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

## **ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

# CorpDirect Agents, Inc. 515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 17th day of May, 2010.

CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

Its Agen, Patricia Tadlock

## ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION FOR:

## 11300SW82AVE, INC.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in section 48.091, Florida Statutes.

CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

By: Ast Sc.

(t's Agent: Patricia Tadlock)

2010 MAY 17 AM 9: 53
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FIORID.

没有了多大天下,是是不是不是有的,我们就是有的人,我们就是一个人的人,也是是一个人的人,也不是一个人的人,我们也是一个人,我们是这个人的人,我们们也是一个人,也不